MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between the Santa Barbara Community College District And The SBCC Faculty Association - Noncredit (FAN)

This memorandum is agreed between Santa Barbara Community College District ("District") and the SBCC Faculty Association Noncredit concerning the addition of an annual paid holiday on June 19, known as Juneteenth.

The Faculty Association Noncredit agrees that the District may add June 19 (Juneteenth) as an annual paid holiday for the District.

WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this MOU effective as of the dates signed below.

FOR THE ASSOCIATION: FOR THE DISTRICT:

Sally Saenger

Sep 23, 2021

Sally Saenger President Faculty Association Noncredit

.ha Michae Than 9-23-2021

Michael Shanahan, Esq. Vice President, Human Resources Santa Barbara Community College District

Kindred Murillo

Oct 6, 2021

Kindred Murillo, President/Superintendent Santa Barbara Community College District

juneteenth mous FAN

Final Audit Report

2021-10-06

Created:	2021-09-23
By:	Michael Shanahan (mshanahan@pipeline.sbcc.edu)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAANi3U_5rEImmQRZ5Axlyq-rL81VWlg6Rh

"juneteenth mous FAN" History

- Document created by Michael Shanahan (mshanahan@pipeline.sbcc.edu) 2021-09-23 - 11:19:25 PM GMT- IP address: 76.90.35.65
- Socument emailed to Sally Saenger (sasaenger@pipeline.sbcc.edu) for signature 2021-09-23 - 11:20:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sally Saenger (sasaenger@pipeline.sbcc.edu) 2021-09-23 - 11:36:07 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.205
- a Document e-signed by Sally Saenger (sasaenger@pipeline.sbcc.edu) Signature Date: 2021-09-23 - 11:36:38 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 72.205.120.25
- Socument emailed to Kindred Murillo (kmurillo4@pipeline.sbcc.edu) for signature 2021-09-23 - 11:36:40 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kindred Murillo (kmurillo4@pipeline.sbcc.edu) 2021-09-24 - 4:40:45 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.205
- Document e-signed by Kindred Murillo (kmurillo4@pipeline.sbcc.edu) Signature Date: 2021-10-06 - 4:20:56 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.129.49.128
- Agreement completed. 2021-10-06 - 4:20:56 PM GMT